
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES HEARINGS: 11 February 2013

IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO

(AE13/0104) PROGRAM – 4.3: Offshore Asylum Seeker Management


Senator Boyce (L&CA 103) asked:

For all facilities (a) how many children are there who have a disability and (b) how many are in a wheelchair?


Answer:

As at 11 February 2013 there were (a) six children with a disability located at a detention facility (Immigration Transit Accommodation or Alternative Place of Detention) and (b) two children using a wheelchair.

